

M/S GEO CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD Vs. M/S EURO
HORTICULTURE PVT LTD AND ORS

11.12.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Ashutosh Verma along with AR Shri Manish Khatri for plaintiff M/s Geo Cargo Express Pvt. Ltd.
Advocate Shri Abdulla Tanvir, proxy for Advocate Shri Z.A. Siddiqui for defendant.

Matter is adjourned to **04.03.2020** for further cross-examination of PW-1 and submissions upon plaintiff's application for additional documents and additional witnesses.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/11.12.2019