

31.01.2024

Present : Sh. Mukesh Kumar and Sh. Chandrashekhar Suman,
Id. Counsels for plaintiff alongwith PW Sh. Manish
Kumar Sharma from DHS, Shakarpur in person.
Defendants no.1 and 2 were already ex parte vide
order dated 18.01.2020 and defendant no. 3 was
proceeded ex parte vide order dated 17.11.2022.

PW Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma is examined as PW-
5. His cross examination is recorded as NIL as defendants are
already proceeded ex parte. Diet money of Rs.500/- paid to the
witness. Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- has been by the plaintiff to
DLSA. Receipt of the same has been produced. The same is
taken on record.

No other PW is present or remains to be examined.
Hence, vide separate statement of Id. Counsel for plaintiff, PE
stands closed.

To come up for final arguments on **06.03.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
31.01.2024