

9

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1187/24

Om Prakash @ Pappu Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Madan Mohan, Ld. Counsel for Appellant along with Appellant.

Heard.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to the Respondent on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let TCR be also called.

Put up for report of service on **13.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
13.11.2024 (A)