

29.04.2025

At 10:39 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Vikram Panwar for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Amit Kumar for respondent Rohit.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 2:52 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. Vikram Panwar and Ms. Surbhi
Kukreja for claimants.
None for R1.
Advocate Sh. Praveen, proxy for Advocate Sh.
Pradeep Yadav for R2.

Affidavits of Sh. Vikram Singh and Utkarsh Nigam
filed along with annexures are taken on record. Copy thereof has
been supplied to Sh. Abhishek Yadav on 26.04.2025.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Vikram Singh AND
PW-2 Utkarsh Nigam has been recorded.

Put up on 23.07.2025 for cross-examination of
witnesses by Ld. counsel for respondents.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.04.2025