

13.05.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Verma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Z.A. Siddiqui (Enrl. No. D/1692/2008), Ld. Counsel
for Defendants through VC.

Ld. Counsel for Defendants submits that he has already
filed written arguments and he does not wish to address any oral arguments.
He further submits that his written arguments may be considered as his final
arguments and that matter may be reserved for judgment.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits that he has already
addressed his final arguments.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, matter is ripe for
judgment.

Put up for judgment on **17.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
13.05.2025 (A)