

18

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1187/24

Om Prakash @ Pappu Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

17.05.2025

Present: Mr. Madan Mohan, Ld. Counsel for Appellant along
with Appellant.
Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

Reply filed to the present appeal. Same is taken on
record. Copy supplied.

Time sought on behalf of the parties to file written
arguments.

Let the same be filed by the next date of hearing along
with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for final arguments on the appeal on **30.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
17.05.2025 (A)