

23.07.2025

At 10:51 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Sandeep Gulia, proxy for Advocate
Sh. Vikram Panwar for claimants.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).

Be awaited for respondents and Ld. Counsel for
claimants.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 1:11 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. Vikram Panwar for claimants.
Advocate Sh. M.K Kanhaiya for R1/driver
Advocate Sh.Praveen for R2 (owner).

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 AND PW-2 has been
recorded on 29.04.2025 and matter is listed for their cross-
examination.

Copy of affidavit of Vikram Singh and Utkarsh
Nigam has been supplied to Ld. counsel for R1.

At request, put up on 31.10.2025 for cross-
examination of witnesses by Ld. counsel for respondents.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.07.2025