

30 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1187/24
Om Prakash @ Pappu Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Madan Mohan and Sh. Vishal Tiwari Ld.
counsels for the appellant alongwith appellant.
None for the respondent.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is present. None is
present on behalf of the respondent.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on **02.12.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/23.09.2025